

## BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

## **RESOLUTION 19-043**

## RESOLUTION APPOINTING DEPUTY MUNICIPAL CLERK

**WHEREAS**, by way of Resolution 18-133, Rosa Pace has served as Deputy Municipal Clerk, receiving a stipend for such for a term ending 12/31/2018.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** by the governing body of the Borough of Highlands, that Rosa Pace be and is hereby reappointed to the position of Deputy Municipal Clerk.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that as set forth above, Rosa Pace shall serve as Deputy Municipal Clerk for a term ending 12/31/2019.

**Motion** to Approve Resolution 19-043:

	INTROUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BRASWELL			Х			
BROULLON		Χ	Χ			
MAZZOLA			Χ			
RYAN	Χ		Χ			
O'NEIL			Х			

I, Bonnie Brookes, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Council Meeting, held January 1, 2019. WITNESS my hand this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of January 2019.

Bonnie Brookes, RMC Municipal Clerk